DEIF A/S Tel.:  (+45) 9614 9614
Frisenborgvej 33, DK-7800 Skive Fax:  (+45) 9614 9615
Denmark E-mail: deif@deif.com
D
EI
F
 A
/S

is for a voltage transducer):
The un-configured transducer is provided with a label with the following data:
Type designation DEIF´s order ack. No. to be stated
when contacting DEIF
Coupling
Measuring range
Primary values
Output range
Output limited to 4mA
and 21.5mA
Auxiliary voltage
Condition of external
voltage transformer
Condition of external
current transformer
Max output load
current output
Min output load
voltage output
Distributor´s ID
Other information
If. Special product
Measuring range
Secundary values
DEIF´s order ack no can be found
on a paper label on the
transducerbox.
About configuration see special
manual.
Installation and start up instructions, TAS-311DG
4189300013J (UK)
Mounting instructions
TAS-311DG is designed for
panel mounting, being
mounted on a 35 mm DIN rail,
or by means of two 4-mm
screws.
Weight: Approx. 0.600 kg
The design of the transducer makes mounting of it close to similar equipment
possible, however make sure there is min. 50 mm between the top and bottom of the
transducer and other equipment.
The DIN rail must always be placed horizontally when several transducers are
mounted on the same rail.
Page 4 of 9 Tel.: (+45) 9614 9614  Fax: (+45) 9614 9615  E-mail: deif@deif.com
Connection diagram
It is not necessary to protect the measuring voltage inputs. But it is recommended to
use a 2A fuse for the supply input (terminals 1 and 3).
The transducer is protected against ESD (electrostatic electricity), and further special
protection against this during the mounting of the transducer is not necessary.
VOLTAGE/FREQUENCY
CURRENT  *
PHASE ANGLE  *
COUPLING 17   19 23/24
WC3 I
WC3 II
WC3 III
L1   L2
L2   L3
L3   L1
L1
L1